Features
• Integrated chip antenna, and option for external antenna
• Bluetooth® Low Energy 5.4 certified
• Supports 2 Mbits/s
• Frequency band: 2400 to 2483.5 MHz
• Advertising extension
• TX output power up to +5.5 dBm
• RX sensitivity: -96 dBm (1 Mbps)

DS14096 - Rev 4 page 19/27
10 Ordering information
Table 5. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM32 WB 1 M M C H 6 TR
Device family
STM32 = Arm-based 32-bit microcontroller
Product type
WB = wireless Bluetooth
Device subfamily
1 = STM32WB15 die 1, full set of features
Pin count
M = 77 pins
Component type
M = module
Flash memory size
C = 320 Kbytes
Package
H = LGA77 6.5 x 10 mm
Temperature range
6 = industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C
Packing
TR = tape and reel
For a list of available options (such as speed and package) or for further information on any aspect of this device,
contact your nearest ST sales office.
STM32WB1MMC
Ordering information
DS14096 - Rev 4 page 20/27
11 Certifications
The STM32WB1MMC module, with its internal antenna, has passed the following certifications:
• BLE (RF_PHY)
• CE (RED)
• FCC
• ISED
• REACH
• ROHS
Certifications for UK, Japan, Korea, Taiwan and China (SRRC) are in progress. All certification reports are
available on the STM32WB1MMC webpage.
11.1 BLE(RF_PHY) certification
The module has obtained BLE RF_PHY certification.
The module is published under BLE SIG web site.
11.2 CE certification
The STM32WB1MMC module has obtained CE certification.
The module is provided with CE marking.
Figure 12. CE certification logo
11.3 FCC certification
The STM32WB1MMC module complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.
The FCC ID is YCP-32WB1MMCH01.
The module label includes the corresponding FCC ID.
The operation is subject to the following two conditions:
• This device may not cause harmful interference
• This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in
a residential installation.
Label requirements
If the identification number is not visible when the module is installed inside another device, then the outside of
the device into which the module is installed must also display a label referring to the enclosed module. This label
must contain the FCC ID that matches the one on the module.
Documentation requirements
The users manual or instruction manual for an intentional or unintentional radiator shall caution the user that
changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's
authority to operate the equipment.
STM32WB1MMC
Certifications
DS14096 - Rev 4 page 21/27
Integration requirements
Co-location of this module with other transmitters that operate simultaneously are required to be evaluated using